


| | | |
|--|--|---|
|  | SOLICITATION ADDENDUM Page 1 of 2 | CITY OF PHOENIX Water Services Department 200 W. Washington Street 9th Floor Phoenix, AZ 85003 |
| | Solicitation Number: IFB-2425-WPC-638 Addendum # 1 | |
| | Solicitation Due Date: 10/04/2024, 2:00 p.m., Phoenix Local Time | |

Programmable Logic Controllers (PLC) and Parts

This addendum incorporates the following changes into the subject solicitation:

- I. This addendum revises the Section 8, Submittals, Paragraph 8.2 Solicitation Response Checklist, Subparagraph B – Pricing Proposal to read as follows:
 1. B. Pricing Proposal – A completed pricing proposal with all requested prices, quantities, and/or discounts completed. *Submittal should include the price list that is being used with the discount for this proposal. If a percentage discount is being offered off the manufacturing pricing, ensure documented pricing of items is submitted with proposal. **Attachment A – Bid Sheet must be submitted as an electronic document.***

- II. This addendum revises the following solicitation attachments:
 1. Attachment A Bid Sheet is replaced with Attachment A – Bid Shet Rev 1 09/30/2024.
 2. Attachments D References – This reference form must be received by the Procurement Officer no later than the solicitation deadline: **2:00 p.m. Phoenix location time on, October 4, 2024.**

- III. This addendum answers the following questions, which the City of Phoenix received (before, during or after) the subject solicitation’s pre-proposal conference:
 1. **Question:** Item #2 below is calling for “Schneider Electric PLCs and HMIs”. Could you separate these into one section for a PLC Discount and another section for HMI Discount? I ask, because the discounts on these are very different, and it wouldn’t be possible to give you an accurate discount on either if they are combined. The last contract for PLCs and parts had these broken out.

Answer: Refer to Solicitation IFB-2425-WPC-638 Addendum 1, Section II, Item 1 and revised Attachment A Bid Sheet Rev 1 09/30/2024.

 2. **Question:** SE does not publish a list price book any longer, in this event, what are the steps that will need to be taken, to ensure the City of Phoenix, and Graybar, are working off the same current list price?

Answer: Refer to Solicitation IFB-2425-WPC-638 Addendum 1, Section I, Item 1 and revised Attachment A Bid Sheet Rev 1 09/30/2024.



SOLICITATION ADDENDUM

Page 2 of 2

**CITY OF PHOENIX
Water Services Department
200 W. Washington Street
9th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003**

Solicitation Number: IFB-2425-WPC-638
Addendum # 1

Solicitation Due Date: 10/04/2024, 2:00 p.m., Phoenix Local Time

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Offeror is required to sign and return addendum with their offer.

Name of Company: _____

Address: _____

Print Name and Title: _____

Authorized Signature: _____